

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.22.2447](#)
Date Received: [Date 01.04.2022](#)

Information Requested:

We are currently updating data on your trust's EPR and Patient Administration System (PAS). Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

Please enter 'No System Installed' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system:

System type – EPR

| System Type /Name – EPR's | Supplier Name | Date Installed | Contract Expiration | Contract Annually renewed | Plans to replace |
|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| Mobius | Fortrus | April rolling contract | April | no | Yes in next 2-3 years |
| Paris | Civica | 01/04/2017 | 31/03/2024 | no | Yes in next 2-3 years |
| Excelicare | AxSys Technology Ltd | 01/02/2019 | 31/01/2023 | no | No |
| SystmOne | TPP | 07/06/2016 | 06/07/2022 | no | No |
| laptus | Mayden | 01/10/2018 | 30/09/2025 | no | No |

Supplier name – [see table above](#)

System name – [see table above](#)

Date installed – [see table above](#)

Contract expiration – [see table above](#)

Total value of contract (£) – [The Trust believes that this information is of commercial interest and may prejudice either the supplier or the Trust. The Trust is therefore applying Section 43 of the Act \(Commercial Interests\).](#)

Is this contract annually renewed? – [see table above](#)

Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - [see table above](#)

Procurement framework – [To be determined prior to market testing](#)

Other systems it integrates with? - [N/A](#)

Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

System definition:

Electronic Patient Record (EPR) – An electronic patient/health record is a digital version of a patient's paper chart.

Patient Administration Systems (PAS) – these are the core enterprise systems, containing a Master Patient Index, used by NHS trusts to enable them to know when a patient has arrived, who they are, who they were seen by, what treatment they received and what happened to them. This core functionality, needed by every trust, covers admission, discharge and transfer.

Applied Exemption

Section 43 (Commercial Interests):

- (1) Information is exempt information if it constitutes a trade secret
 - (2) Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to; prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it)
 - (3) The duty to confirm or deny does not arise if, or to the extent that, compliance with section 1(1)(a) would, or would be likely to, prejudice the interests mentioned in subsection (2)
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>